

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Liston

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 11, line 1, strike "BOARD" and substitute
2 "DEPARTMENT".
- 3 Page 11, line 2, after "BOARD." add "If THE BOARD ENGAGES IN ANY
4 OUTREACH TO DIRECT CARE WORKERS OR DIRECT CARE CONSUMERS, THE
5 BOARD MUST INCLUDE A DISCLOSURE THAT ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED
6 BY A DIRECT CARE WORKER OR DIRECT CARE CONSUMER IS PUBLIC."
- 7 Page 11, line 15, strike "ENLIST ASSISTANCE FROM THE" and substitute
8 "REQUEST THAT THE DEPARTMENT".
- 9 Page 11, strike lines 16 through 19.
- 10 Page 11, line 21, strike "INTERESTED PARTIES;" and substitute "PARTIES
11 THAT HAVE INDICATED AN INTEREST IN RECEIVING SUCH NOTIFICATIONS;"
- 12 Page 11, line 25, strike "BOARD" and substitute "DEPARTMENT".
- 13 Page 12, line 1, strike "A DEPARTMENT OR OTHER ENTITY".
- 14 Page 12, strike lines 2 through 4 and substitute "AS PART OF THE OPTION
15 INCLUDED IN THE NOTICE, THE DEPARTMENT SHALL INCLUDE A
16 DISCLOSURE THAT ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED BY A DIRECT CARE
17 WORKER OR DIRECT CARE CONSUMER IS PUBLIC."

** ** ** ** ** **